VILLAGE OF HEBRON COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA September 27, 2023 6:00 PM

This meeting will be held both remotely and in person. If you would like to receive information about how to join this meeting remotely, please contact Clerk of Council/Administrative Assistant Christina Furbee at chris.furbee@hebronvillage.org

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
ACKNOWLEDGE VISITORS
NOTICE: MEETING DOCUMENTATION
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

September 13, 2023 Council Meeting **DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORT-**UTILITY BILLING

VISITOR COMMENTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION To consider confidential information related to the marketing plans, specific business strategy, production techniques, trade secrets, or personal financial statements of an applicant for economic development assistance, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 121.22(G)(8)(1).

LEGISLATION

ORDINANCE 21-23- AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT THE APPLICATION FOR AN EXPEDITED TYPE II ANNEXATION FOR CERTAIN PROPERTY INTO THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO FROM UNION TOWNSHIP, PURSUANT TO THE PETITION FILED BY CONNIE KLEMA, AGENT FOR PETITIONER-**Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 22-23- AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN MUNICIPAL PROPERTY SURPLUS, NOT NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE, OBSOLETE OR UNFIT FOR USE, AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION OF SAID PROPERTY VIA INTERNET AUCTION (PER ORC. §721.15(A))-**Third Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-10- A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR-Second Reading

ORDINANCE 23-23- AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE EMPLOYMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF LEGAL COUNSEL FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON- **Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 24-23- AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH V3 COMPANIES LTD, WITHOUT ADVERTISING, FOR CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, SPECIFICALLY, THE ROADWAY AND STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM, WATER RECLAMATION UTILITY, AND WATER UTILITY ENGINEERING- **Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 25-23- AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH FISHEL, DOWNEY, ALBRECHT & RIEPENHOFF LLP, WITHOUT ADVERTISING, FOR CERTAIN LEGAL SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, SPECIFICALLY FOR PLANNING & ZONING AND EMPLOYMENT MATTERS- **Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 26-23- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODIFIED CODE SECTION OF THE ZONING DISTRICT UNDER TITLE 3 CHAPTER 1137 OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON ZONING CODE-**First Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-11 - A RESOLUTION NOTIFYING THE LICKING COUNTY AUDITOR AND LICKING COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION OF THE TERMINATION OF DUPLICATIVE FIRE LEVIES IMPOSED ON THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON-**First Reading**

COUNCIL ACTION ITEMS

Planning & Zoning Recommendation

Trick or Treat

Golf Carts

Parks Request

Food Trucks

Warrant Study

Stormwater Week

Snow Fence

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT COUNCILMEMBER'S REPORTS MAYOR'S REPORT VISITOR COMMENTS REVIEW OF EXPENSES

MEETING/EVENT SCHEDULE

October 2, 2023- 6pm, Planning & Zoning Meeting, Council Chambers

October 11, 2023-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers

October 14, 2023-8am-noon, Village Clean-Up, Village of Hebron

October 17, 2023- Chipper Day, Village of Hebron

October 18, 2023-6pm, Combined Council Committees Meeting, Council Chambers

October 25, 2023-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers

ADJOURN